
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
300 Prison Road
Represa, CA 95671-3001

All Staff Main Number: (916) 985-2561
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 910 SSM I / IPO:
Folsom, CA 95763 Tami Frazier (916) 351-3048 tami.frazier@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(916) 985-2561  Ext. 4774 Kathy Munson Ext. 4786 kathy.munson@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(916) 351-3070 Vacant - -

Exams / Recruitment:
Linda Keener Ext. 3024 linda.keener@cdcr.ca.gov

FMLA / RTW Coordinator:
Jill Pick Ext. 4513 jill.pick@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Terry Anderson Ext. 4836 terry.anderson@cdcr.ca.gov
Teresa Cleveland Ext. 4023 teresa.cleveland@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Catalina Diaz Ext. 3023 catalina.diaz@cdcr.ca.gov

Timekeeper:
Annie Palmero Ext. 4710 annie.palmero@cdcr.ca.gov

Receptionist:
Cynthia Nygard Ext. 4774 -

Agency Codes

071, 072, 287 All Staff Main Number: (916) 985-2561

Personnel Specialist:
Debora Enos Ext. 4783 debora.enos@cdcr.ca.gov
Cheryl Gaylord Ext. 4147 cheryl.gaylord@cdcr.ca.gov
Brandon Harper Ext. 4783 brandon.harper@cdcr.ca.gov
Robyn Hayes Ext. 4784 robyn.hayes@cdcr.ca.gov
Rebecca Herzog Ext. 4837 rebecca.herzog@cdcr.ca.gov

Shilishia Jacobs Ext. 4835 shilishia.jacobs@cdcr.ca.gov
Nanci Thomas Ext. 4788 nanci.thomas@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 08/01/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
FOLSOM STATE PRISON

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


